County	Agenu	a Reques	st	$\frac{2}{\sqrt{2}}$	
	ted Meeting Date:			Agend	
Title of I	tem:				
REGULAR AGENDA	Action Requeste	d:	Dire	ection Requested	
CONSENT AGENDA	Approve/Der	Disc	Discussion Item		
INFORMATION ONLY	Adopt Resolu	Adopt Resolution (attach draft)			
Submitted by:	*provide copy of hearing notice th Department:			notice that was publi	
Presenter (Name and Title):			Esti	mated Time Need	
Summary of Issue:					
Alternatives, Options, Effects	on Others/Comment	s:			
Alternatives, Options, Effects	on Others/Comment	s:			
Alternatives, Options, Effects Recommended Action/Motion		s:			
		s:			
Recommended Action/Motion		s:			
	:	s: Yes			
Recommended Action/Motion	: his request? nd shipping? \$		-		

AITKIN COUNTY Contract Bid Abstract

Project Name: Countywide Pavement Marking Bid Opening: June 5, 2023, at 2:00 PM Contract: 20234 Project No.: SP 001-070-010 MN Project No.: STPF 0123 (248)

							Sir Lines-A-Lot, LLC - Edina,		Century Fence Company -				
							MN		Forest Lake, MN				
Line	Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Est Price	Est Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total			
1	2021.501	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2 <i>,</i> 500.00			
Ź	2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2 <i>,</i> 500.00			
	2582.503	6" SOLID LINE MULTI-COMPONENT	LF	12,891	\$0.41	\$5,285.31	\$0.50	\$6,445.50	\$0.65	\$8,379.15			
2	2582.503	6" BROKEN LINE MULTI-COMPONENT	LF	9,820	\$0.41	\$4,026.20	\$0.50	\$4,910.00	\$0.65	\$6 <i>,</i> 383.00			
	2582.503	6" SOLID LINE MULTI-COMPONENT GROUND IN (WR)	LF	103,787	\$0.81	\$84,067.47	\$0.90	\$93,408.30	\$1.10	\$114,165.70			
6	2582.503	24" SOLID LINE MULTI-COMPONENT GROUND IN (WR)	LF	432	\$18.30	\$7,905.60	\$22.50	\$9,720.00	\$25.00	\$10,800.00			
7	2582.503	6" DOTTED LINE MULTI-COMPONENT GROUND IN (WR)	LF	18	\$3.50	\$63.00	\$0.90	\$16.20	\$1.10	\$19.80			
5	2582.518	PAVEMENT MESSAGE MULTI-COMPONENT GROUND IN (WR)	S F	798	\$21.40	\$17,077.20	\$24.00	\$19,152.00	\$50.00	\$39,900.00			
		Totals for Project SP 001-070-010/Contract 20234				\$124,424.78		\$147,652.00		\$184,647.65			
		% of Estimate for Project SP 001-070-010/Contract 20234						18.67%		48.40%			

I hereby certify that this is an exact reproduction of bids received.

Certified By: _____ License No. _24340

Date: <u>6-6-23</u>

ADOPTED June 27, 2023

By Commissioner: xxx

20230627-xxx

Award Contract No. 20234 for construction of S.P. 001-070-010

WHEREAS, Contract No. 20234 is for construction of S.P 001-070-010, and

WHEREAS, sealed bids were opened for this project at 2:00 p.m. on Monday, June 5, 2023 with a total of two bids received, and

WHEREAS, Sir Lines-A-Lot, LLC, Edina, MN was the lowest responsible bidder in the amount of \$147,652.00

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that Sir Lines-A-Lot, LLC is awarded Contract No. 20234.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the chairperson of the Aitkin County Board and the Aitkin County Administrator are hereby authorized and directed to enter into a contract on behalf of Aitkin County with said low bidder upon presentation of proper contract documents.

Commissioner xxx moved the adoption of the resolution and it was declared adopted upon the following vote

XXX MEMBERS PRESENT

All Members Voting xxx

STATE OF MINNESOTA} COUNTY OF AITKIN}

I, Jessica Seibert, County Administrator, Aitkin County, Minnesota do hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing with the original resolution filed in the Administration Office of Aitkin County in Aitkin, Minnesota as stated in the minutes of the proceedings of said Board on the <u>27th day</u> of <u>June 2023</u>, and that the same is a true and correct copy of the whole thereof.

Witness my hand and seal this 27th day of June 2023

Jessica Seibert County Administrator